Extended defects liability period: Refer B17.0 [21.13] Yes / No? Yes 

If yes, description of applicable 
elements 

The ninety (90) calendar days defects liability period for the works 
[21.1] is replaced with an extended defects liability period of three 
hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days in respect to all works.  

B 14.0 Payments [25.0] 

Date of month for issue of regular payment certificates 
[25.2] 

30th 

Contract price adjustment / Cost fluctuations [25.3.4; 
26.9.5] 

Yes / No? No 
Base Month: 
N/A 

If yes, method to calculate CPAP calculated with Haylett formulae based on indices as

[...]

of the works where defects liability period has expired  

21.6.1 Omit Clause 

21.6.2 Omit Clause 

Add the following as Clause 21.13: 
The ninety (90) calendar days defects liability period for the works [21.1] is replaced with an extended 
defects liability period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days in respect of the listed 
applicable elements in B14 

Add the following as Clause 21.14:  

Penalties will be applied if the items on the completion list have not been attended to within a period 
of ninety (90) calendar days [21.1].

[...]

Gate to be epoxy-coated or 
powder-coated in an approved colour, corrosion-resistant

2 Security gate for door size 813 x 2032mm No 4,00 -R                      

3 Security gate for door size 1511 x 2032mm No 1,00 -R                      

4

Provide a budgetary sum of R15 000,00 (Fifteen Thousand rands) to 
replace all damaged or defective metal 
window hardware, including handles, pegs, stays, fasteners, and other
 associated fittings as required. Ensure all replacements are compatible 
with existing windows, properly aligned, and fully functional.

[...]

General Electrical Installation and Servicing by a competent person incl 
provision of CoC Prov Sum 30 000,00R           

2 Allow for Profit. Item 1,00 1 500,00R             

3 Allow for Attendance Item 1,00 1 500,00R             

AIRCONDITIONING

4 Allow the Provisional Sum of R15 000.00  (Fifteen Thousand Rands) for 
supply and installation of new airconditioning Installation including 
commissioning and servicing existing unit Prov Sum 15 000,00R           

5 Allow for Profit. Item 1,00 750,00R                

6 Allow for Attendance. Item 1,00 750,00R